Badger Halotron 1

Fire Protection

Badger’s environmentally acceptable Halon alternative portable
extinguishers are designed to meet any special hazard need where
Halon-1211 was specified and used.

Halotron-1 is ideal for protecting office computer areas, data storage,
telecommunications, high tech clean rooms and sensitive electronic
equipment. Halotron-1 meets EPA approval and is the government
approved and specified clean agent alternative.

UL listed

« Available in four sizes, 2% Ib,
51b, 11 1b & 15% Ib e Halon 1211 clean

= Chrome plated brass valves. agent alternative

e Stainless steel handle, lever,
nozzle and hose band

e Color coded labels for instant e FAA approved for use
type recognition :
on ramp fire

e Redesigned label i
edesigned labe protection

incorporating easy to follow
instructions and larger fire

pictograms

* Approved for use by the e Low GWP &
Environmental Protection h lifeti
Agency (EPA) and SNAP listed. atmosphere litfetime

* Epoxy coated steel cylinders to
resist corrosion, dents and
punctures

e 12 year interval between
hydrotests

e USCG approved (51b, 11 1b &
15% Ib models)




Models:
2.5 HB
5 HB

11 HB
15.5 HB

Specifications

Model Number

Nominal Capacity (Ibs)
Nominal Capacity (kilograms)
UL Fire Rating

Agent Type

Item Part Number

Valve Material

Shell Material

Shipping weight (lbs)
Shipping weight (kilograms)
Operating Pressure
Temperature Range (°F)
Discharge Time (seconds)
Discharge Range (feet)
Discharge Range (meters)
Unit Height (inches)

Unit Height (centimeters)
Unit Width (inches)

Unit Width (centimeters)
Shell Diameter (inches)

Shell Diameter (centimeters)
USCG Approval

USCG Bracket

Retention Bracket

2.5HB

25

1.14

2B.C
HALOTRON-1
23347
Plated Brass
Steel

6.85

31

100 PSI
-40to +120
9

6-10
1.83-3.05
14.88

37.8

6.13

15.57

]

7.62

N/A

N/A

MB-250 (18405)

Included

5

2.27

5B:C
HALOTRON-1
23348

Plated Brass
Steel

10.6

4.8

100 PSI
-40to +120

9

9-15
2.74-457
15.25

38.74

6.13

15.57

4.25

10.8

YES

MB-5 (18440)
MB-5 (18440)
Optional

11

5

1A 10B:C
HALOTRON-1
23082

Plated Brass
Steel

23

10.45

125 PSI
-40to +120
11

9-15
2.74-457
16.19

41.12

8..75

22.23

7.25

18.42

YES
HB-11(23131)
HB-11(23131)
Optional

15.5HB

15.5

7.05
2A10B:C
HALOTRON-1
23097

Plated Brass
Steel

26.5

12.05

125PS|

-40t0 +120
14

12-18
3.66-5.49
17.13

4351

8.75

22.23

7.25

18.42

YES
HB-11(23131)
HB-11(23131)
Optional

BFPN0012

Badger

Fire Protection

4251 Seminole Trail
Charlottesville, VA 22911
Tel. (800) 446-3857

Fax. (800) 248-7809
www.badgerfire.com




